For more information on the Golden Apple Society, please contact the MDH Foundation Office.

McDonough District Hospital Foundation 525 East Grant Street Macomb, IL 61455 309-836-1757

Golden Apple

McDonough District Hospital Foundation, Inc. ~ 501(c)(3) ~ EIN# 46-5143822

Since no goods or services are received in consideration for this pledge/gift, it qualifies as a tax-deductible gift to charity in accordance with the regulation of the Internal Revenue Service.





More Than Hospital Care. . .A Hospital Caring. 525 East Grant Street | Macomb, IL 61455 | (309) 833-4101 | www.MDH.org



Golden Apple Society

You are invited to become a member of the Golden Apple Society, a group of caring and involved individuals who believe in the future of McDonough District Hospital.

When you become a member of the Golden Apple Society, you are truly lending a helping hand to your neighbors.

Golden Apple Society

The McDonough District Hospital Foundation recognizes the Golden Apple Society as the hospital's most generous benefactors. The compassionate individuals united by this distinction share a profound commitment to MDH and to the patients and families the hospital serves. All gifts received can be designated to any area of the hospital to be used soley for services, equipment, and capital projects.

McDonough District Hospital Foundation

McDonough District Hospital was established in 1955 when residents voted for the construction of a new hospital in Macomb. Ground-breaking ceremonies were held June 30, 1956. Two years later, June 30, 1958, MDH opened its doors. MDH has not taxed the community since 1989, and treats all patients regardless of their ability to pay.

The McDonough District Hospital Foundation was formed in 2014. As a 501 (c) (3) non-profit organization, the Foundation is dedicated to raising funds to support patient care and comfort at MDH.

Privileges of the Society

In addition to tax-deductible benefits provided by your gift to the McDonough District Hospital Foundation, membership in the Golden Apple Society affords you the following privileges:

- Your name will be permanently listed on the MDH Recognition Board in main hallway.
- You will receive a unique gift to commemorate your participation in the Golden Apple Society.
- You will receive invitation(s) to the Golden Apple Society recognition dinner and other special events.
- You will be given special recognition in Generosity Inspires, the Foundation's annual publication.
- You will receive a member "perk" card to show upon admission to MDH. Foundation will deliver a comfort package.

Criteria of the Society

Invitations to join the Golden Apple Society are extended to those individuals and couples who agree to support McDonough District Hospital through a single gift of \$10,000 or more, or who make a pledge of \$1,000 or more annually over a ten-year period. For continued support, there are three levels of the Golden Apple Society:

- Gold \$10,000
- Platinum \$20,000
- Diamond \$30,000 and up